

SLP(Crl.)No. 1057 OF 2000

ITEM No.202

Court No. 1

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1057/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/1999 in CRLRC 685/98
in Crl. R. Petition No. 683/98 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P.
AT HYDERABAD)

J.L. PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI RAMA KRISHNA CONSTRUCTIONS &ANR
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(Crl.)No. 1217/2001

(With appln. for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment and stay)

Date : 14/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G R K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counter has not been filed despite opportunity
granted. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP
(Crl.)No. 1057/2000 prays for three weeks' further
time to file the counter. We grant his prayer.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master